
 
 
 

 

 

Fremont County Tourism Council 

Public Notice 
The regular meeting of the Fremont County Tourism Council will be held on August 4th, 2020 at 

8:00 a.m. (MDT.) 

BOARD MEMBERS ONLY - MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ROOM 207 AT THE 

FREMONT COUNTY BUILDING 

GENERAL PUBLIC - MEETING WILL BE HELD ONLINE AT: 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/439461061  

 (New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/439461061  )  

VIA PHONE: 

+1 (408) 650-3123 

Access Code: 439-461-061 

Please note the agenda will be available prior to the start of the meeting any persons wishing to 

place an item on the agenda will be provided an opportunity during the meeting. (request via 

email to: marketing@royalgorgeregion.com ) 

The general public is encouraged to attend. 

Any questions can be directed to the FCTC Chair Peggy Gair at 719-276-8304 
or Vice-Chair John Miller at 719-784-2336. 
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Location:            

BOARD MEMBERS ONLY - MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ROOM 207 AT THE 

FREMONT COUNTY BUILDING 

GENERAL PUBLIC - MEETING WILL BE HELD ONLINE AT: 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/439461061  

 (New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/439461061  )  

VIA PHONE: 

+1 (408) 650-3123 

Access Code: 439-461-061 

Date & Time:     Tuesday, August 4th, @ 8:00 a.m. 

Board Members: 

• Blaine Heckart  Board  through 12/31/2020 kheckart@bresnan.net 

• Peggy Gair  Chair  through 12/31/2020  pgair@royalgorgebridge.com 

• Ashlee Sack  Secretary through 12/31/2021 coordinator@joinfar.org 

• John Miller  Vice Chair through 12/31/2021 williesantiques@yahoo.com  

• Beth Katchmar  Treasurer through 12/31/2021 ckatchmar@aol.com 

• Vacant   Board  through 12/31/2022    

• David Pruyne  Board  through 12/31/2022 info@playdirtyatvtours.com  

Ex-Officio Members:  

Canon City Chamber – Kris Webb    director@canoncity.com  

Commissioner – Dwayne McFall    dwayne.mcfall@fremontco.com 

City of Canon City – Ryan Stevens    erstevens@canoncity.org   

Florence Mayor Pro-Tem — Paul Villagrana   pbvillagrana@gmail.com 
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Florence Chamber – Barna Kasa    info@saveinflorence.com 

Fremont Heritage Commission – Jim Nelson    jim@econstrategy.net  

Fremont EDC – Rob Brown     brown@fedc.co 

Fremont County Administration – Charis Hall   charis.hall@fremontco.com    

Downtown Business Alliance - Natasha Finney  natasha@tailoredwest.com  

 

 

Agency of Record: 

 

VistaWorks – Bryan Jordan   bryan@vistaworks.com 

 

 

 

Static Agenda Items 

• Introductions 
• Additions to today’s agenda 
• Approval of minutes from previous meeting 
• Chairman’s Report 
• Treasurer’s Report 

• VistaWorks Report 
• Visitor Guide Committee Report 
• Website Committee Report 
• CAC Report 
• Canon City Chamber Report 
• Florence Chamber Report 
• Local Event Calendar review 
• Citizens opportunity to speak 
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Agenda Specifics 

Chairman 
• Minutes and Treasury reports from April, May, June 
• Budget Discussion 
• Discuss electronic voting, bylaws, and status from county attorney 
• Visitor’s Guide proposal 

• New member vote 
• General Business updates 

VistaWorks 

• Pikes Peak Wonders regional rollout meeting 
• CTO Grants 2020 & 2021 
• CRAFT Grant 
• EDA Grant 
• Community Grants 

o Paint the Town submitted invoice 
 


